
Resolution on Indigenous Peoples’ Day

Basically the same as Student Assembly Resolution 46 (2016):

Be it therefore resolved that the Faculty Senate, in concurrence with the 
Student Assembly, recommends that the Provost amends Cornell 
University’s Academic Calendar to annually recognize Indigenous 
Peoples’ Day on the second Monday of October.

Sponsored by the University Faculty Committee (UFC).

The Resolution provides advice to the Provost and the Academic Calendar 
Committee, which  is charged to make a recommendation on I.P.D.



“Amend-and-Recognize” ?

What the Current Fall Calendar Looks Like
Residence Halls Open Friday August 19

Instruction Begins Tuesday August 23

Labor Day-No Classes Monday September 5

Fall Break begins Saturday October 8

Instruction Resumes Wednesday October 12

Thanksgiving Recess Begins Wednesday November 23

Instruction Resumes Monday November 28

Last Day of Classes Friday December 2

Study Period Saturday-Tuesday December 3-6

Scheduled Exams Wednesday-Thursday December 7-15



What an Amended Calendar Might Look Like
Residence Halls Open Friday August 19

First Day of Classes Tuesday August 23

Labor Day—no classes Monday September 5

Fall Break Monday-Tuesday October 10-11

Indigenous Peoples Day Monday October 10

Veteran’s Day—classes held Friday November 11

Thanksgiving Break Wednesday-Friday November 23-25

Last Day of Classes Friday December 2

Study Period Saturday-Tuesday December 3-6

Scheduled Exams Wednesday-Thursday December 7-15

”Amend-and-Recognize”?


